Pantech Co., Ltd.

Pantech Building, I-2, DMC, Sangam-dong, Mapo-gu, Seoul, Korea

Date: May 14, 2008

Federal Communications Commission

Authorization and Evaluation Division

Equipment Authorization Branch

7435 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD 21046, U.S.A.

Subject: Authorization Letter

FCC ID: JYCC820

Pantech Co., Ltd.

Part 24(E), 22(H), 15(C) Certification

Dual-Band Dual-Mode GSM/WCDMA Phone with Bluetooth- Prototype

To whom it may concern:

We, the undersigned. hereby authorized Ms. SunHee Kim of HCT Co., Ltd. to act on our behalf in all manners relating to application for equipment authorization, including signing of all documents relating to these manners. Any and all acts carried out by Ms. SunHee Kim of HCT Co., Ltd. on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own. This authorization is valid until December 31, 2008

Sincerely,

Name : Byung-Wan Kim

Bying Wan Kin

Position : Manager

Pantech Co., Ltd.

Pantech Co., Ltd.

Pantech Building, I-2, DMC, Sangam-dong, Mapo-gu, Seoul, Korea

Date: May 14, 2008

ATTESTATION STATEMENT

FCC ID: JYCC820

This device contains an embedded Bluetooth device that **Pantech Co.**, **Ltd.** confirms compliance with the following Part 15 regulations.

15.247(a)(1)

the hopping sequence must be pseudorandom
all Channels are used equally on average
the receiver input bandwidth is approximately equal to the transmit bandwidth
the receiver hops in sequence with the transmitted signal

15.247(g)

the system is designed to comply with all of the regulations in Section 15.247 when the transmitter is presented with a continuous data (or information)

15.247(h)

the system does not coordinate its channel selection/hopping sequence with other frequency hopping systems for the express purpose of avoiding the simultaneous occupancy of individual hopping frequencies by multiple transmitters.

Sincerely,

Sun-Hee Kim-Engineer

HCT Co., Ltd.

cc. Byung-Wan Kim - Pantech Co., Ltd.